
K-­‐State	
  First:	
  Student	
  Satisfaction/Teacher	
  &	
  Course	
  Evaluations:	
  IDEA	
  Student	
  Ratings	
  of	
  Instruction	
  
	
  
Percentage	
  of	
  the	
  FYS	
  classes	
  that	
  had	
  "excellent	
  course"	
  ratings	
  at	
  or	
  above	
  the	
  national	
  IDEA	
  Database	
  average.	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  
Percentage	
  of	
  the	
  FYS	
  classes	
  that	
  had	
  "excellent	
  teacher"	
  ratings	
  at	
  or	
  above	
  the	
  national	
  IDEA	
  Database	
  average.	
  
	
  

2008	
   73%	
  
2009	
   82%	
  
2010	
   82%	
  
2011	
   80%	
  
2012	
   80%	
  
2013	
   73%	
  
2014	
   76%	
  

	
  
Percentage	
  of	
  the	
  CAT	
  Community	
  classes	
  that	
  had	
  "excellent	
  course"	
  ratings	
  at	
  or	
  above	
  the	
  national	
  IDEA	
  Database	
  average.	
  
	
  

2010	
   33%	
  
2011	
   27%	
   	
  
2012	
   50%	
  
2013	
   42%	
  
2014	
   59%	
  

	
  
Percentage	
  of	
  the	
  CAT	
  Community	
  classes	
  that	
  had	
  "excellent	
  teacher"	
  ratings	
  at	
  or	
  above	
  the	
  national	
  IDEA	
  Database	
  average.	
  
	
  

2010	
   83%	
  
2011	
   73%	
  
2012	
   79%	
  
2013	
   75%	
  
2014	
   77%	
  

	
  
Note:	
  The	
  IDEA	
  Group	
  Summary	
  Report	
  explains:	
  "When	
  this	
  percentage	
  exceeds	
  60%,	
  the	
  inference	
  is	
  the	
  Group's	
  overall	
  instructional	
  effectiveness	
  was	
  unusually	
  
high."	
  

2008	
   73%	
  
2009	
   77%	
  
2010	
   75%	
  
2011	
   63%	
  
2012	
   63%	
  
2013	
   63%	
  
2014	
   69%	
  


