K-State First: Student Satisfaction/Teacher & Course Evaluations: IDEA Student Ratings of Instruction

Percentage of the FYS classes that had "excellent course" ratings at or above the national IDEA Database average.

2008	73%
2009	77%
2010	75%
2011	63%
2012	63%
2013	63%
2014	69%

Percentage of the FYS classes that had "excellent teacher" ratings at or above the national IDEA Database average.

2008	73%
2009	82%
2010	82%
2011	80%
2012	80%
2013	73%
2014	76%

Percentage of the CAT Community classes that had "excellent course" ratings at or above the national IDEA Database average.

2010	33%
2011	27%
2012	50%
2013	42%
2014	59%

Percentage of the CAT Community classes that had "excellent teacher" ratings at or above the national IDEA Database average.

2010	83%
2011	73%
2012	79%
2013	75%
2014	77%

Note: The IDEA Group Summary Report explains: "When this percentage exceeds 60%, the inference is the Group's overall instructional effectiveness was unusually high."